

Court No. - 80

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 27820 of 2021

Applicant :- Ramesh Chauby

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhinav Gaur, Satyendra Singh, Sr.
Advocate, Vibhu Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. There is an illness slip reported of Sri Satyendra Singh, learned counsel for the applicant. There are two other learned counsels and one learned Senior Advocate appearing in the matter but they are not present. Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State is present.

2. Since there is an illness slip on behalf of learned counsel for the applicant, honouring the same the matter is adjourned for today.

3. Let the matter be listed on 18.11.2024.

4. It is made clear that there is no interim order passed by this Court.

Order Date :- 15.10.2024

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)