

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 27820 of 2021

Applicant :- Ramesh Chauby

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhinav Gaur, Satyendra Singh, Sr.
Advocate, Vibhu Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Samir Sharma learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Satyendra Singh, Counsel for the applicant, Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
3. Notice was issued to opposite party no.2 vide order dated 23.12.2021.
4. As per the office report dated 15.12.2023 notice issued to opposite party no.2 has been served through his brother. The same is not sufficient service.
5. Issue notice again to the opposite party no.2 through RPAD returnable within three weeks.
6. Steps be taken within a week.
7. Let the matter be listed on 4.4.2025.

Order Date :- 28.2.2025

Kumar Manish

(Samit Gopal, J.)